19-1781; Rev 7; 10/12
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
MAX4376/MAX4377/
MAX4378
Single/Dual/Quad, High-Side Current-Sense
Amplifiers with Internal Gain
GND

8-Pin µMAX (Dual), and 14-Pin TSSOP (Quad)
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Ordering Information
Notebook Computers
Current-Limited Power
Supplies
Fuel Gauges in PC
General-System/Board-
Level Current Monitoring
Battery Chargers
Portable/Battery-Powered
Systems
Cell Phones
Smart Battery Packages
Automotive Current Detect
Power Management
Systems
PA Bias Control
Pin Configurations
PART
GAIN
(+V/V)
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
 MARK
MAX4376 T AUK+T 20 -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ADOG
MAX4376TAUK/V+T 20 -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 —
MAX4376FAUK+T 50 -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ADOH
MAX4376HAUK+T 100 -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ADOI
M AX 4376H A U K/V + T 100 -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 AFGO
MAX4376TASA+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4376FASA+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4376HASA+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
T = Tape and reel.

CONVERTER
0.1µF
Typical Operating CircuitOrdering Information (continued)
PART
GAIN
(+V/V)
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
 MARK
MAX4377 T AUA+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377FAUA+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377HAUA+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX —
MAX4377TASA+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4377FASA+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4377HASA+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4378 T AUD+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378FAUD+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378HAUD+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
MAX4378TASD+ 20 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4378FASD+ 50 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4378HASD+ 100 -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4376
RSENSE
ILOAD
0 TO +18V